Name of company (or business line)
acquired or merged

Category

Effective
date

of
transaction
(dd/mm/yy

yy)

(Net) cost of the combination (a) + (b)
(thousand euros)

% of voting
rights

acquired

% of total
voting

rights in the
company

after
acquisition

(Net) amount paid in
the acquisition +

other costs directly
attributable to the

combination (a)

Fair value of equity
instruments issued

for the acquisition of
the company (b)

GRANULATED RUBBER PROJECT, S.L. Dependent 27-03-2018 450 0 33.33 66.66
HOLCIM CEMENT (BANGLADESH) LTD Dependent 07-01-208 14,974 0 29.45 29.45

Table 2:

REDUCTION IN HOLDINGS IN SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND/OR INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATES OR OTHER TRANSACTIONS OF A
SIMILAR NATURE (CURRENT PERIOD)

Name of company (or business line) sold,
spun off or retired

Category

Effective
date

of
transaction
(dd/mm/yy

yy)

% of voting rights sold
or retired

% of total voting rights
in the company after

disposal

Profit/(Loss) generated
(thousand euros)

PRECON (LINYI) CONSTRUCTION, LTD Dependent 21-05-2018 100 0 1,400

G-19

IV. SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

12. DIVIDENDS PAID

  CURRENT PERIOD PREVIOUS PERIOD

% of nominal

value
Euros per

share (X.XX)

Amount
(thousand

euros)

% of nominal
value

Euros per
share (X.XX)

Amount
(thousand

euros)
Ordinary shares 2158 40.00 0.12 7,934 36.66 0.11 7,273
Other shares (non-voting shares, redeemable
shares, etc.)

2159

Total dividends paid 2160 40.00 0.12 7,934 36.66 0.11 7,273

a) Dividends charged to profit and loss 2155 40.00 0.12 7,934 36.66 0.11 7,273
b) Dividends charged to reserves or share
premium

2156

c) Dividends in kind  2157

G-20

IV. SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

13. BREAKDOWN OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS BY NATURE AND CATEGORY (1/2)

Units: Thousand euros

FINANCIAL ASSETS:
NATURE/CATEGORY

CURRENT PERIOD

Financial assets
held for trading

Other financial
assets at FVTPL

Available-for-
sale financial

assets

Loans and
receivables

Held-to-
maturity

investments

Hedging
derivatives

Equity instruments 2061  49   49
Debt securities 2062
Derivatives 2063